General Conference Poll, 101 Responded
First United Methodist Church of Festus/Crystal City
Compilation of Data, as of 06.18.24

What is your view on the
decisions of General

Conference?
39 Strongly Agree
26 Agree 65 Agree or Strongly Agree 64%
17 Neutral 17 Neutral 17%
9 Disagree 19 Disagree of Strongly Disagree 19%
10 Strongly Disagree
Should the Council allow
gay weddings in our
building?
44 Yes
31 Yes, but only for active church members | 75 Yes 74% 41% of those say only for active members
10 - | don’t know 10 - I don't know 10%
16 No 16 No 16%
Considering General Conference decisions,
I plan to stay active at First UMC.
55 Strongly Agree
30 Agree 85 Agree or Strongly Agree 84%
11 Unsure 11 Unsure 11%
2 Disagree 5 Disagree or Strongly Disagree 5%

3 Strongly Disagree




If the Council or Pastor do not act
according to my view, | still plan to
stay active at First UMC.

43 Strongly Agree
32 Agree

18 Unsure

3 Disagree

2 Strongly Disagree
3 Strongly Disagree

75 Agree
18 Unsure
3 Disagree (restrictive)

5 Strongly Disagree

74% agree or strongly agree
18% unsure (6 yes weddings, 1 yes for active members, 3 - | don't know, 8 no weddings)
6% (6 people) will leave if gay weddings are allowed

2% (2 people) will leave if gay weddings are not allowed



